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RIDGE SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE
AND
DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS, L.P., a California limited partnership, fk/a GPR GRANT WOLF
FINANCIAL CO., L.L.C., is the OWNER and HOLDER of the Note secured by the Deed of Trust, made by
SEE EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED HERETO as TRUSTOR to RESORT ESCROW, A CALIFORNIA
CORPORATION, as TRUSTEE, for the benefit of SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS, L.P., a California limited
partnership, f/k/a GPR GRANT WOLF FINANCIAL CO., L.L.C, as BEI\kI,E‘Il:lCIARY, which Deed of Trust
was recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of DOUGLAS Countyron SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED
HERETO as File/Page No. SEE EXHIBIT "A” ATTACHED HERETO of official Records, hereby substitutes
THEMSELVES in lieu of the above named Trustee under said Deed of Trust. SIERRA TAHOE
PARTNERS, L.P., a California limited partnership, hereby accepts said appointment as TRUSTEE under
said Deed of Trust, and as SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE, pursuant to the request of said OWNER and
HOLDER and in accordance with the provisions of said Deed of Trust does hereby reconvey without
warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all estate now held under said Deed of Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as O older of theNote and as Substituted Trustee, has
caused this Instrument to be executed this ,;4/“ % day of _ (24 ].‘!7'/4/ ,2011.

SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS, L.P.
a California limited partnership

By: GRAND PACIFIC RESORTS, INC.

- a iaffoznia Corporatioy_ eral Partner
(By:«:~ S rr 7 B4 éMé_,/

~TINA CAESAR ™

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

ondt ?W 2011 before me, _TISA LYNN SYBERT , a Notary Pubilic, in and for said State,
personally appeared __TINA CAESAR . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed
the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.

TISA LYNN SYBERT
Gommission # 1910526
Notary Public - California z

yrimnly
‘ (e j San Diego County =
l Mx Comm. Expires Nov 24, 2014 [

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal




Unit/Week

3707648C

4227421C

4229837C

42273068

4227931B

42279228

2800433B

28004388

42291358

42289368

4230202C

42-284-37-B

Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

RSV2J

From 1/1/2011 12:00:00 AM to 1/31/2011

Trustor

JAMES DUVAL

JESUS P DAVID AND
CYNTHIA J DAVID

CARLOMAGNO A
ORINO

KENNETH L.
PRITTEN AND MAIRA
PRITTEN

ARSEME V CRUZ
AND MARIA
SERAFINA CRUZ

VINESH NAIR AND
PRITHI M NAIR

IRVIN R PERKINS

ALBERT S PRADO
AND ABIGIAL G
PRADO

EARNEST DOZIER
JR AND JEANNIE P.
DOZIER

ARTURO CHAVARIN
AND MARIA D
GUTIERREZ
CONNIE HLAW AND

KINHLUONG
TRIONG

VIC DELACRUZ JR

12:00:00 AM

Rcording Date of

Document Number

Trust Deed

12/04/2003

12/18/2003

12/18/2003

01/15/2004

01/29/2004

01/29/2004

01/20/2004

02/05/2004

0211212004

02/19/2004

04/15/2004

05/13/2004

Grand Total:

03-598617

03-599814

03-599821

04-602074

04-603192

04-603203

04-603206

04-603836

04-604422

04-605018

04-610264

04-612949
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1203/1728

1203/7929

1203/7949

104/4417

104/9835

104/9871

104/9877

204/1895

204/4738

204/7570

404/6917

504/5446
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Unit/Week

3704418B

37068328

3707945B

4227642B

3706848C

42300018

42302028

Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

RSV2J

From 2/1/2011 12:00:00 AM to 2/28/2011

Trustor

LUIS Z BELICENA
AND ELVIS W
MURKS

CHRISTY M TREJO
AND AURELIO
ROMERO

DEXTER L WILLIAMS
AND HADIYAH J
HENRY

LUIS A LUNA AND
ISABEL M LUNA

NANCY BIRCHLAND

VIRGINIAL LABO

LEONARDO M
MARCELO AND
TERESITA Z
MARCELO

THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY CHICAGO TITLE

COMPANY AS AN

12:00:00 AM

Reording Date of

Document Number

Trust Deed

01/22/2004

01/22/2004

01/22/2004

01/29/2004

02/26/2004

03/04/2004

03/11/2004

04-602542

04-602557

04-602563

04-603202
04-605636
04-606356

04-606906

BEEN EXAMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS

=FFECT UPON THE TITLE.
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104/6797

104/6841

104/6859

104/9865
204/11078
304/2220

304/5036
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Unit/Week

2804241C

2803434C

2804341C

2804142C

4230034B

3720122C

4228534C

37-069-26-B

Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

RSV2J

From 3/1/2011 12:00:00 AM to 3/31/2011

Trustor

HORACIO P
CAMPOS AND
MARTHA A
CAMPOST

NANCY C JOHNSON
AND MICHAEL D.
COOPER

BENISA J BERRY

DAVID E HARRIS
AND ELLA R HARRIS

MARKEYCES L
WADLEY AND
KRYSTYL M
WADLEY

DANIEL P MAHONEY
AND CRISTI L
MAHONEY

NITA N KIRBY AND
JAUNITA C KIRBY

JAMES W. ROSCHER
AND ADELE P. DELA
PENA, HUSBAND
AND WIFE AS JOINT
TENANTS

12:00:00 AM

Reording Date of

Document Number

Trust Deed

02/19/2004

02/19/2004

02/26/2004

02/26/2004

03/11/2004

04/01/2004

04/08/2004

07/08/2004

Grand Total: -

04-605016

04-605024

04-605634

04-605642

04-606914

04-609047

04-609644

04-618209
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