RECORDING REQUESTED BY: CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: Advanced Financial Company Title Division 5900 Pasteur Court #200 Carlsbad, CA 92008 DOC # 782468 05/02/2011 08:19AM Deputy: SG OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: SPL INC - LA Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 of 4 Fee: 45.00 BK-511 PG-27 RPTT: 0.00

RIDGE

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS, L.P., a California limited partnership, f/k/a GPR GRANT WOLF FINANCIAL CO., L.L.C., is the OWNER and HOLDER of the Note secured by the Deed of Trust, made by SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO as TRUSTOR to RESORT ESCROW, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, as TRUSTEE, for the benefit of SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS, L.P., a California limited partnership, f/k/a GPR GRANT WOLF FINANCIAL CO., L.L.C., as BENEFICIARY, which Deed of Trust was recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of DOUGLAS County on SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO as File/Page No. SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO of official Records, hereby substitutes THEMSELVES in lieu of the above named Trustee under said Deed of Trust. SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS, L.P., a California limited partnership, hereby accepts said appointment as TRUSTEE under said Deed of Trust, and as SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE, pursuant to the request of said OWNER and HOLDER and in accordance with the provisions of said Deed of Trust does hereby reconvey without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all estate now held under said Deed of Trust. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as Owner/Holder of the Note and as Substituted Trustee, has caused this Instrument to be executed this

SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS, L.P. a California limited partnership

By: GRAND PACIFIC RESORTS, INC. a California Corporation, General Partner

By: TINA CAESAR

§

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On A J MOUNT 2011 before me, TISA LYNN SYBERT, a Notary Public, in and for said State, personally appeared TINA CAESAR, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal

TISA LYNN SYBERT

Commission # 1910526

Notary Public - California

San Diego County

My Comm. Expires Nov 24, 2014

Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

RSV2J

From 1/1/2011 12:00:00 AM to 1/31/2011 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

BK-511 PG-28	05/02/2011
	4
	οĘ
	7
	Page:
	82468

<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number	Book/Page No
3707648C	JAMES DUVAL	12/04/2003	03-598617	1203/1728
4227421C	JESUS P DAVID AND CYNTHIA J DAVID	12/18/2003	03-599814	1203/7929
4229837C	CARLOMAGNO A ORINO	12/18/2003	03-599821	1203/7949
4227306B	KENNETH L. PRITTEN AND MAIRA PRITTEN	01/15/2004	04-602074	104/4417
4227931B	ARSEME V CRUZ AND MARIA SERAFINA CRUZ	01/29/2004	04-603192	104/9835
4227922B	VINESH NAIR AND PRITHI M NAIR	01/29/2004	04-603203	104/9871
2800433B	IRVIN R PERKINS	01/29/2004	04-603206	104/9877
2800438B	ALBERT S PRADO AND ABIGIAL G PRADO	02/05/2004	04-603836	204/1895
4229135B	EARNEST DOZIER JR AND JEANNIE P. DOZIER	02/12/2004	04-604422	204/4738
4228938B	ARTURO CHAVARIN AND MARIA D GUTIERREZ	02/19/2004	04-605018	204/7570
4230202C	CONNIE H LAW AND KINH LUONG TRIONG	04/15/2004	04-610264	404/6917
42-284-37-B	VIC DELACRUZ JR	05/13/2004	04-612949	504/5446

Grand Total:

12

Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

RSV2J

From 2/1/2011 12:00:00 AM to 2/28/2011 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

BK-51. PG-29	/02/2013
	05/
	4
	οĘ
	\sim
	Page:
	782468

<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number	Book/Page No
3704418B	LUIS Z BELICENA AND ELVIS W MURKS	01/22/2004	04-602542	104/6797
3706832B	CHRISTY M TREJO AND AURELIO ROMERO	01/22/2004	04-602557	104/6841
3707945B	DEXTER L WILLIAMS AND HADIYAH J HENRY	01/22/2004	04-602563	104/6859
4227642B	LUIS A LUNA AND ISABEL M LUNA	01/29/2004	04-603202	104/9865
3706848C	NANCY BIRCHLAND	02/26/2004	04-605636	204/11078
4230001B	VIRGINIA L LABO	03/04/2004	04-606356	304/2220
4230202B	LEONARDO M MARCELO AND TERESITA Z MARCELO	03/11/2004	04-606906	304/5036

THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. IT HAS NOT BEEN EXAMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS EFFECT UPON THE TITLE.

RSV2J

From 3/1/2011 12:00:00 AM to 3/31/2011 12:00:00 AM

	BK-51	7 /0
		■ 4
į		-
		≣⊿
		782468 Pade:
		$-\epsilon$
į		= c

<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Roording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number	Book/Page No
2804241C	HORACIO P CAMPOS AND MARTHA A CAMPOST	02/19/2004	04-605016	204/7564
2803434C	NANCY C JOHNSON AND MICHAEL D. COOPER	02/19/2004	04-605024	204/7588
2804341C	BENISA J BERRY	02/26/2004	04-605634	204/11072
2804142C	DAVID E HARRIS AND ELLA R HARRIS	02/26/2004	04-605642	204/11096
4230034B	MARKEYCES L WADLEY AND KRYSTYL M WADLEY	03/11/2004	04-606914	304/5061
3720122C	DANIEL P MAHONEY AND CRISTI L MAHONEY	04/01/2004	04-609047	404/113
4228534C	NITA N KIRBY AND JAUNITA C KIRBY	04/08/2004	04-609644	404/3350
37-069-26-B	JAMES W. ROSCHER AND ADELE P. DELA PENA, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	07/08/2004	04-618209	704/2849

Grand Total: